AMENDMENT 6
TO THE
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
FOR
MANAGEMENT OF THE ACOUSTICAL TREATMENT PROGRAM
AT
SAN ANTONIO INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

This amendment (“Amendment”) to the Professional Services Agreement for
Management of the Acoustical Treatment Program at San Antonio International Airport
is entered into by and between the City of San Antonio, a Texas Municipal Corporation
("City") acting by and through its City Manager, and THC, Inc., a Georgia corporation,
("Acoustical Treatment Consultant” or “ATC"), acting by and through its duly authorized
corporate representative, both of which may be referred to herein collectively as the
“Parties.”

WHEREAS, the City and ATC entered into a Professional Services Agreement for
Management of the Acoustical Treatment Program at San Antonio International Airport
(herein called the “Agreement”) effective April 18, 2009 as authorized by Ordinance No.
2009-04-02-0245 on April 2, 2009; and

WHEREAS, this amendment will add $7,260,000.00 in contract capacity to the
Agreement, increasing the total contract amount of the Agreement, as previously
amended, to $54,060,000.00: and

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the terms, covenants, agreements and demises
herein contained, and in consideration of other good and valuable consideration, each
to the other given, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, the
Agreement entered into by and between the City and the ATC is amended as follows:

1. Compensation. Article 4.2, Compensation, of the Agreement, is hereby
amended to add $7,260,000.00 to the not to exceed contract amount for a
revised total contract value $54,060,000.00.

Except as amended hereby, all other provisions of the Agreement are hereby retained
in their entirety and remain unchanged.

Page 1 cf 2
Amendment No. 6 to the Professional Services Agreement for Management of the Acoustical Treatment
Program



EXECUTED AND AGREED TO this day of , 2014.

CITY OF SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS THC, INC.

By: BVC/LCA_A‘F Co—~
Sheryl L. Sculley U\f@ e A Coavio//

City Manager

Printed Name

/01/6’_5/:’_?/&%74’

Title

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

By:
City Attorney

Page 2 of 2
Amendment No. 6 to the Professional Services Agreement for Management of the Acoustical Treatment
Program



